Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05)
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. PTO 12/215274 06/26/2008

07-14-2008



103513561

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEE

To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Bin Xu	Name: T-USA Innovation Tech LLC
Shiwen Wang	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes .  3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 12529 Villa Hill Lane
Execution Date(s) 6/5/08; 6/12/08	-1
Assignment Merger	24
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Creve Coeur
Joint Research Agreement	State: Missouri
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA 7in: 52444
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip:63141
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo
4. Application or patent number(s):	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name:Vincent G. LoTempio	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40
internal Address.	The state of the s
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  Enclosed
Street Address: 69 Delaware Avenue	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Buffalo	8. Payment Information
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers 9927
State: New York Zip:14202	Expiration Date 12/31/08
Phone Number: 716-847-2923	b. Deposit Account Number
Fax Number: 716-847-2924	Authorized User Name
Email Address: vglotempio@klosslaw.com	I VIIIONZEU OSEI INDINE
9. Signature: Signature	6/26/08 Date
9. Signature:  Vincent G.LoTempio  Name of Person Signing	6/26/08

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0501** 

## **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

WHEREAS, we, BIN XU of 508 Rachel Court, Erie, PA, 16509, US, and SHIWEN WANG of 12529 Villa Hill Lane, Creve Coeur, MO, 63141, US, have invented a SYSTEM AND METHOD OF TRACKING A SCHOOL BUS, filed herewith and for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States was executed on the date(s) which appear next to our signatures.

AND T-USA INNOVATION TECH LLC., 12529 Villa Hill Lane, Creve Coeur, MO, 63141, ("ASSIGNEE") are desirous of acquiring all interest in said invention, said application, and in any Letters Patent which may be granted therefore;

AND WHEREAS, at the time the invention was made, we were under an obligation to assign all of our right, title, and interest in our said invention to ASSIGNEE.

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, that for the sum of one dollar and other valuable consideration to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby assign, sell, and transfer unto ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in said invention, said application, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted for said invention, and in and to any and all priority rights, rights under the International Convention For The Protection Of Industrial Property, rights under the Patent Cooperation Treaty, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto.

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Letters Patent to ASSIGNEE as the ASSIGNEE of the whole right, title, and interest thereto.

And we further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for application for foreign patents, for filing subdivisions of said application for patent, and for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for our aforesaid invention, as the ASSIGNEE thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at its own expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this day of May, 2008 for Bix Xu.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of May, 2008 for Shiwen Wang.

5mm

Preferably Notarized, but not necessary

SWORN TO AND SUBSCRIBED BEFORE ME

THIS 5 DAY OF June A.D. 2008

NOTARY FUBLIC STATE OF MISSOURI
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES Jun 3, 20 11

ABDUL R. ADLABI

Notary Public-Notary Seat

State of Missouri, St Louis County

Commission # 07422496

My Commission Expires Jun 3, 2011

PREFERHOLY NUMERIED

DNUM FOR BIND YU

SUDDITO AND SUBSIDE

DEFOREME THIS 13TH

OF TUNE, 2008.

HUTCHEN & HUCKE

NOTHEN BIDLIC COME

MY COMMISSION EXPRES

7/31/2010

COUNTY OF ERIE

REEL: 021235 FRAME: 0502

06/05/2008

RECORDED: 06/26/2008

COUNTY OF St. Low's